
               

Data Vintage

The Data Vintage is a stamp assigned with each new data update of the website. The stamp shows where 
the data currently comes from, including number of members from each data submitter (health insurance 
plan), and any special conditions related to the data.
This release of CO APCD data has split data vintage information.  If you are looking at the State Costs & Utilization 
information, the data vintage reflects COAPCDQ42015.  If you are using the Medical Service Prices, the data vintage 
reflects COAPCDQ42013.
COAPCDQ42015:

Claims submitted for service dates Jan 2011 - Dec 2014

Only include members covered by payers outlined below who live in Colorado

Claims will include at least "runout" of 3 months, providing enough time for providers to have most claims processed through 
payment systems
Note that data related to substance abuse claims is NOT part of the CO APCD

Payer Families or Company names are displayed, not the individual health plans offered

Payers included in this release are listed below with the number of Unique Members*

*Insurance coverage does not necessarily last for a full year. The Unique Member count includes all unique individuals who 
have had coverage under a specific payer at any point in time during the year. Individuals with medical coverage under one 
payer and pharmacy coverage under another payer may show up twice in these counts.
**Note that The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services data is only available through 2013 due to different data 
deliveries from the submitter.

Humana

Aetna

Denver Health - Managed Care

Assurant

HealthMarkets

Special Conditions: Specific waivers were granted to individual submitters. For further information, please contact CIVHC.

Payer Family

The (Colorado) Department of Healthcare Policy and 
Financing

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Kaiser Permanente

United Healthcare

Colorado Access

CIGNA

WellPoint

Rocky Mountain Health Plan

               38,679

State Farm

Physicians Mutual

Insurance Administration

 Unique Members

          1,342,154

             817,300

             792,123

             741,351

             696,540

             409,117

WellCare

US Health Group

American Enterprise

Colorado Choice

USAA Enterprise

             288,956

             271,101

             237,654

             139,127

             108,035

                 4,045

                 3,757

                 3,743

                 1,082

               16,474

                 6,865

                 6,455

                 5,176

                 4,248


