

Data Vintage

The Data Vintage is a stamp assigned with each new data update of the website. The stamp shows where the data currently comes from, including number of members from each data submitter (health insurance plan), and any special conditions related to the data.

This release of CO APCD data has split data vintage information. If you are looking at the State Costs & Utilization information, the data vintage reflects COAPCDQ42015. If you are using the Medical Service Prices, the data vintage reflects COAPCDQ42013.

COAPCDQ42015:

Claims submitted for service dates Jan 2011 - Dec 2014

Only include members covered by payers outlined below who live in Colorado

Claims will include at least "runout" of 3 months, providing enough time for providers to have most claims processed through payment systems

Note that data related to substance abuse claims is NOT part of the CO APCD

Payer Families or Company names are displayed, not the individual health plans offered

Payers included in this release are listed below with the number of Unique Members*

Payer Family	Unique Members
The (Colorado) Department of Healthcare Policy and Financing	1,342,154
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services	817,300
Kaiser Permanente	792,123
United Healthcare	741,351
Colorado Access	696,540
CIGNA	409,117
WellPoint	288,956
Rocky Mountain Health Plan	271,101
Humana	237,654
Aetna	139,127
Denver Health - Managed Care	108,035
Assurant	38,679
WellCare	16,474
US Health Group	6,865
American Enterprise	6,455
Colorado Choice	5,176
USAA Enterprise	4,248
HealthMarkets	4,045
State Farm	3,757
Physicians Mutual	3,743
Insurance Administration	1,082

^{*}Insurance coverage does not necessarily last for a full year. The Unique Member count includes all unique individuals who have had coverage under a specific payer at any point in time during the year. Individuals with medical coverage under one payer and pharmacy coverage under another payer may show up twice in these counts.

Special Conditions: Specific waivers were granted to individual submitters. For further information, please contact CIVHC.

^{**}Note that The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services data is only available through 2013 due to different data deliveries from the submitter.